
This document lists the pre-approved sessions for Inspector Certification Exam (ICE) 
and Operation Reviewer (OR) Continual Education Units (CEUs) for the 35th Annual 
International ACCT Conference and Exposition, hosted January 22-26, 2025. Learn 
more about these professional development opportunities here. 
 
Contact Heather Brooks, Program Manager, with any questions: heather@acctinfo.org  

Inspector Certification Exam (ICE) CEUs 
The following sessions have been pre-approved for ICE CEUs: 

●​ ACCT Operation and Training Standards - 1.0 ICE 
●​ Building Something from Nothing - 0.5 ICE 
●​ Commissioning: Your Project Compass - 1.0 ICE 
●​ Conflict Resolution 101 - 1.0 ICE 
●​ Dealing with the Jurisdiction - 1.5 ICE 
●​ Document: more than a classic REM album - 1.0 ICE 
●​ Early Dispute Resolution: Mediation for Adventure Course Disputes - 0.25 ICE 
●​ Emergency Brakes! Emergency Brakes! Emergency Brakes! - 1.5 ICE 
●​ Have you seen that before?! - Colorado - 1.0 ICE 
●​ Incident Trends, Benchmarking & Solutions - 1.5 ICE 
●​ Inspecting trees and poles - 1.5 ICE 
●​ Inspection 101 - Skills and Career Building - 1.5 ICE 
●​ Inspector Certification Prep Course - 8.0 ICE 
●​ Is this a Standard? (DPI) - 1.5 ICE 
●​ Is this a Standard? (Operations) - 1.0 ICE 
●​ Knotty by Nature - 0.5 ICE 
●​ Kong PPE Inspector Training Level 1 - 7.0 ICE 
●​ Lawsuits, Depositions and Trials, Oh My - 1.0 ICE 
●​ Lessons from 35 years out there - 1.0 ICE 
●​ Lessons Learned from Incidents and Lawsuits - 0.25 ICE 
●​ LockD Clips Service Training - 3.0 ICE 
●​ LockD Clips Operator Training - 3.0 ICE 
●​ Lockdown Defense - 1.0 ICE 
●​ Mentorship Modeling! - 0.25 ICE 
●​ Open Discussion For Owners and Operators - 0.5 ICE 
●​ Open Forum hosted by Accredited Operators - 0.25 ICE 
●​ Operating Systems for Aerial Adventure Environments - 1.0 ICE 
●​ Operation Accreditation Roadmap - 0.5 ICE 
●​ PPE Inspection for Heights Petzl Protocols (Day 1) - 12.0 ICE 
●​ PPE Inspection for Heights Petzl Protocols (Day 2) - 12.0 ICE 
●​ Preparing for an Operations Review - 0.5 ICE 
●​ Professional Inspectors Forum - 8.0 ICE 
●​ Risk Perception of Continuous Belay Systems - 1.0 ICE 
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●​ Staff Training 101: The Repeatable Process - 0.25 ICE 
●​ Steel cables used in Adventure Courses Workshop - 1.5 ICE 
●​ Suspension Trauma: Myth or Reality? - 0.25 ICE 
●​ Understanding ACA Camp Accreditation - 0.5 ICE 
●​ Understanding Insurance Matters - 0.5 ICE 
●​ Universal Design for Challenge Courses, Zip Lines, and Adventure Parks - 0.5 

ICE 
●​ Vendor Accreditation Process - 0.5 ICE 
●​ W.T.F. (Would That Fail?) - 1.0 ICE 

Operation Reviewer (OR) CEUs 
The following sessions have been pre-approved for OR CEUs: 

●​ 10 Sites, 16 Operating-Systems, 1 Me - 0.5 OR 
●​ ACCT Operation and Training Standards - 1.0 OR 
●​ Bilingual: Aerial Adventure Park Operation Blueprint - 1.0 OR 
●​ Building Something from Nothing - 0.5 OR 
●​ Commissioning: Your Project Compass - 0.5 OR 
●​ Conflict Resolution 101 - 1.0 OR 
●​ Creating Organizational Assessments - 0.25 OR 
●​ Dealing with the Jurisdiction - 1.5 OR 
●​ Document: more than a classic REM album - 1.0 OR 
●​ Early Dispute Resolution: Mediation for Adventure Course Disputes - 0.25 OR 
●​ Emergency Brakes! Emergency Brakes! Emergency Brakes! - 0.25 OR 
●​ Have you seen that before?! - Colorado - 1.0 OR 
●​ Incident investigation, from a Regulatory perspective - 0.5 OR 
●​ Incident Trends, Benchmarking & Solutions - 1.5 OR 
●​ Inspection 101 - Skills and Career Building - 0.5 OR 
●​ Is this a Standard? (DPI) - 1.0 OR 
●​ Is this a Standard? (Operations) - 1.5 OR 
●​ Knotty by Nature - 0.5 OR 
●​ Lawsuits, Depositions and Trials, Oh My - 1.0 OR 
●​ Lessons from 35 years out there - 1.0 OR 
●​ Lessons Learned from Incidents and Lawsuits - 0.25 OR 
●​ Lockdown Defense - 1.0 ICE 
●​ Mentorship Modeling! - 0.25 OR 
●​ Open Discussion For Owners and Operators - 0.5 OR 
●​ Open Forum hosted by Accredited Operators - 1.0 OR 
●​ Operating Systems for Aerial Adventure Environments - 1.0 OR 
●​ Operation Accreditation Roadmap - OM22 1.0 OR 
●​ Preparing for an Operations Review - 1.5 OR 
●​ Professional Inspectors Forum - 1.0 OR 
●​ Qualified Course Professional Guidelines - 1.0 OR 



●​ Risk Perception of Continuous Belay Systems - 0.5 OR 
●​ Sit Down with ACCT Leadership - 0.5 OR 
●​ Staff Training 101: The Repeatable Process - 0.25 OR 
●​ Suspension Trauma: Myth or Reality? - 0.25 OR 
●​ Understanding ACA Camp Accreditation - 1.0 OR 
●​ Understanding Insurance Matters - 1.0 OR 
●​ Universal Design for Challenge Courses, Zip Lines, and Adventure Parks - 0.5 

OR 
●​ Vendor Accreditation Process - 0.25 OR 
●​ W.T.F. (Would That Fail?) - 0.5 OR 

 
Last Updated on 01/10/2025. Please check the grid schedule available onsite for any 
last minute scheduling changes before making your conference plans. 
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